## Amend CSHB 2644 as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 6, strike "Subchapters J and K" and substitute "Subchapter J".
- (2) On page 1, line 7, strike " $\underline{\text{DELAY}}$ " and substitute "STATUS".
- (3) On page 1, lines 18 and 19, strike "be treated as areas in which it is not in the public interest to transition" and substitute "not be transitioned".
- (4) On page 2, strike lines 11-14, and substitute the following:
- (b) On or after January 1, 2010, the commission may require an electric utility subject to this subchapter to file a transition to competition plan with the commission.
- (5) On page 3, strike lines 13-15 and substitute "RELATED MATTERS. The commission may not authorize customer choice until the later of January 1, 2010, or the date the".
  - (6) Strike page 3, line 18 through page 8, line 5.